

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1668 Version: 1 Name: General Services Agreement – Lowe Consulting

Group, Inc. – Facilities Planning & Management

Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/11/2024 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 6/26/2024
 Final action:
 6/26/2024

 Enactment date:
 6/26/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-1353

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a General Services Agreement by and between the District and

Lowe Consulting Group, Inc., Oakland CA, for the latter to provide Project Labor Agreement (PLA) services, assisting the District with managing labor relations, coordinating the PLA's innovative workforce development and employment programs, and monitoring and reporting on the efficacy of the PLA, more specifically described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Facilities Planning and Management, total not-to-exceed in the amount of \$183,810.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$167,000.00, for Basic Services, and a not-to-exceed amount of \$16,710.00 for Additional Services, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on June 27, 2024, and scheduled to last until June 30, 2025.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1668 General Services Agreement – Lowe Consulting Group, Inc. – Facilities Planning &

Management Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: preston.thomas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2024	1	Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of a General Services Agreement by and between the District and Lowe Consulting Group, Inc., Oakland CA, for the latter to provide Project Labor Agreement (PLA) services, assisting the District with managing labor relations, coordinating the PLA's innovative workforce development and employment programs, and monitoring and reporting on the efficacy of the PLA, more specifically described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Facilities Planning and Management, total not-to-exceed in the amount of \$183,810.00, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of \$167,000.00, for Basic Services, and a not-to-exceed amount of \$16,710.00 for Additional Services, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on June 27, 2024, and scheduled to last until June 30, 2025.